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SHIPPERS LIST 

Company  
Name 

Contact Address Telephone  
Number 

Facsimile 
Number 

Email  
Address 

Alberta Spruce Industries Ltd. Neil Miller 26322 Twp Rd 524 
Spruce Grove, Alberta   
T7X 3H2 

780-962-5118 
780-242-0758 (cell) 

780-962-5070 neil_asi@xplornet.com 
neil_asi@bell.blackberry.net 
 

Apollo Forest Products Ltd. Derek Zral 
David Bartsch 
Gregg Koehler 

Sinclar Group Forest Products Ltd.  
2 - 1515 South Nicholson Street 
Prince George, BC   
V2N 1V7 

250-563-3423 
1-800-873-7883 

250-563-6272 derek.zral@sinclar.com 
dave.bartsch@sinclar.com 
gregg.koehler@sinclar.com 
 

Babine Forest Products Ltd. 
c/o Hampton Affiliates 

Glenn Mattice, Senior Export 
Sales Manager 

Trans-Pacific Trading (TRAPA) 
368 – 13091 Vanier Place 
Richmond, BC   
V6V 2J1 

604-232-5400 604-232-5401 glennmattice@trapa.ca 

Babine Forest Products Ltd. 
c/o Hampton Affiliates – Japan 

Jun Sekine, Sales 
Representative 

Trans-Pacific Trading (TRAPA) 
368 – 13091 Vanier Place 
Richmond, BC   
V6V 2J1 

604-232-5400 604-232-5401 JunSekine@trapa.ca 

Babine Forest Products Ltd. 
c/o Hampton Affiliates – 
Taiwan 

Trent Gustafson, Sales 
Representative 

Trans-Pacific Trading (TRAPA) 
368 – 13091 Vanier Place 
Richmond, BC   
V6V 2J1 

604-232-5400 604-232-5401 TrentGustafson@trapa.ca 

Boucher Bros. Lumber Ltd. Jason Boucher PO Box 488 
Nampa, Alberta   
T0H 2R0 

780-322-3945 780-322-3920 jboucher@boucherbroslumber.ca 
 

Canfor Corporation Kevin Pankratz 
Divisional GM SPF Sales and 
Marketing 

100 - 1700 West 75th Avenue 
Vancouver, BC   
V6P 6G2 

604-264-6285 
604-992-3170 (cell) 

604-264-6000 export@canfor.com 

Canfor Corporation Chuck Martineau 
Manager – Offshore Sales 

100 - 1700 West 75th Avenue 
Vancouver, BC   
V6P 6G2 

604-264-6023 604-264-6000 export@canfor.com 
 

Canfor Corporation (Japan) Jason Nomura, 
President 

100 - 1700 West 75th Avenue 
Vancouver, BC   
V6P 6G2 

604-264-6003 604-264-6000 jason.nomura@canfor.com 

Canfor Corporation (Japan) Ms. Mari Ernst, 
Sales Executive 

100 - 1700 West 75th Avenue 
Vancouver, BC   
V6P 6G2 

604-264-6041 604-624-6000 cjc@canfor.com 

Canfor Japan Corporation Ms. Midori Kadokura, 
General Sales Manager 

Toranomon Toho 
Building 4F 
11-23 Toranomon 
Minato-ku, Tokyo  105-0001 

81-03-3593-1205 81-03-3501-3682 cjc@canfor.com 

Canfor Asia Corporation – 
Shanghai 

Mayco Lou, 
President 

Suite H, 7th Floor 
HongQiao Business Centre 
2272 HongQiao Road 
Shanghai, China 200336 

86-21-6237-6548 86-21-6237-6545 mayco.lou@canfor.com 

Canfor Asia Corporation – 
Shanghai 

Tony Cao, 
Vice President 

Suite H, 7th Floor 
HongQiao Business Centre 
2272 HongQiao Road 
Shanghai, China 200336 

86-21-6237-6548 86-21-6237-6545 tony.cao@canfor.com 
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Canfor Corporation Canfor 
Korea Ltd. 

Scott Lee, 
Sales Manager 

Suite 1610, 16F Gangnam Building 
396 Seocho-daero, Seocho-gu 
Seoul, 134-857, Korea 

82-2-2190-3757 
82-10-7195-2883 
(cell) 

82-2-2190-3710 ckl@canfor.com 
 

CONIFEX Fibre Marketing Ryan Lepp 
General Manager, Sale & 
Marketing 

980 – 700 W. Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   
V7Y 1B6 

604-216-6820 604- 216-2990 ryan.lepp@conifex.com 
 

CONIFEX – Japan Chris Ahern 
Japan Sales Manager 

980 – 700 W. Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   
V7Y 1B6 

604-216-6822 604- 216-2990 chris.ahern@conifex.com 
 

CONIFEX – 
China/Korea/Taiwan 

Mike Chien 
Asia Sales Manager 

980 – 700 W. Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC   
V7Y 1B6 

604-216-6810 604- 216-2990 mike.chien@conifex.com 
 

Decker Lake Forest Products  
c/o Hampton Affiliates 

Glenn Mattice, Senior Export 
Sales Manager 

Trans-Pacific Trading (TRAPA) 
368 – 13091 Vanier Place 
Richmond, BC   
V6V 2J1 

604-232-5400 604-232-5401 glennmattice@trapa.ca 

Decker Lake Forest Products  
c/o Hampton Affiliates - Japan 

Jun Sekine, Sales 
Representative 

Trans-Pacific Trading (TRAPA) 
368 – 13091 Vanier Place 
Richmond, BC  
V6V 2J1 

604-232-5400 604-232-5401 JunSekine@trapa.ca 

Decker Lake Forest Products  
c/o Hampton Affiliates - Taiwan 

Trent Gustafson, Sales 
Representative 

Trans-Pacific Trading (TRAPA) 
368 – 13091 Vanier Place 
Richmond, BC   
V6V 2J1 

604-232-5400 604-232-5401 TrentGustafson@trapa.ca 

Foothills Forest Products 
Ships to CHINA 

Wade Fenton, 
Sales Manager 

1751 Quesnel-Hixon Road 
Quesnel, BC  
V2J 5Z5 

250-992-7471 250-992-5753 sales@ccwoodproducts.com 
 

Gorman Bros. Lumber Ltd. Cameron Cook, 
Sales Managing Director 

P.O. Box 26052 
880 Highway No. 97 
Westbank, BC   
V4T 2G3 

250-768-6261 250-768-7231 ccook@gormanbros.com 
 

Interex Forest Products Ltd. Sean Steede, 
Manager – Lumber Products  

1210 – 900 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, B.C.   
V6C 1E5 

604-801-7204 604-602-4743 s.steede@interexfp.com 
 

Interex Forest Products 
(Japan) Ltd.  

Kevin “Kazuya” Minegishi, 
President 

8F, Setani Building 
54, Koujimachi, Chiyoda-ku 
Toyko, Japan  102-0083 

81-3-6261-1320 81-3-3237-4880 k.minegishi@interexjp.com 
 

Interex Forest Products – 
CHINA 

Yi “Shawn” Huang, 
China – Lumber Sales 

1210 – 900 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, B.C.  V6C 1E5 

604-801-7221 604-602-4743 y.huang@interexfp.com 

INTERFOR Carl Dobler 
General Manager, Export Sales 
& Marketing 

1600 – 4720 Kingsway 
Burnaby, BC 
V5H 4N2 

604-451-2852 
Cell: 604-807-8066 

604-422-3270 carl.dobler@interfor.com 
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LaCrete Sawmills Ltd. Sales and Shipping Manager PO Box 1090 
LaCrete, Alberta 
T0H 2H0 

780-928-2292 
780-926-0064 (cell) 

780-928-2288 office@lacretesawmills.com 

Lakeland Mills Ltd. Derek Zral 
David Bartsch 
Gregg Koehler 

Sinclar Group Forest Products Ltd.  
2 - 1515 South Nicholson Street 
Prince George, BC 
V2N 1V7 

250-563-3423 
1-800-873-7883 

250-563-6272 derek.zral@sinclar.com 
dave.bartsch@sinclar.com 
gregg.koehler@sinclar.com 
 

Manning Forest Products –  
A Division of West Fraser 

Kevin Albrecht Box 370 
Manning, AB 
T0H 2M0 

780-836-7333 780-836-3202 Kevin.albrecht@westfraser.com 

Mitsui Homes Canada Inc. Linda Morita, Deputy General 
Manager 

19680 - 94A Avenue 
Langley, BC 
V1M 3B7 

604-882-8415 604-882-8413 lmorita@mitsuihomes.ca 
 

Nechako Lumber Company 
Ltd. 

Derek Zral 
David Bartsch 
Gregg Koehler 

Sinclar Group Forest Products Ltd.  
2 - 1515 South Nicholson Street 
Prince George, BC 
V2N 1V7 

250-563-3423 
1-800-873-7883 

250-563-6272 derek.zral@sinclar.com 
dave.bartsch@sinclar.com 
gregg.koehler@sinclar.com 
 

Spruceland Millworks Inc. Greg Schellenberg 803-53016 Hwy. 60 
Acheson Industrial Area 
Acheson, AB 
T7X 5A7 

780-962-6333 780-962-8259 greg@spruceland.ab.ca 
 

Tolko Industries John Langley, 
Export Manager 

PO Box 39 
3000 - 28th Street 
Vernon, BC   
V1T 6M1 

250-549-5309 250-260-1715 john.langley@tolko.com 
 

Tolko – Japan 
Tiger International 

Mr. Naotaka Takada Tokyo Genboku Kaikan Suite 1007 
30-13 Toyo  5-Chome, Koto-Ku, 
Tokyo, Japan 

  naotaka-takada@tiger-int.co.jp 
 

Tolko – China 
TAK International 

Mr. Louis Zhao Tianjin Representative Office Suite 
2010, Tower A, ICTC 
NO. 59 Machang Road Hexi District 
Tianjin 300203, China 

  louis@takchina.com 
 

Tolko – Korea 
Seo Joong International Korea 

Ms. Pauline Cho #223 - 22,17, 19, Hoeuk-Li     
Majang-Myun, Yichon-Si         
Kyunggi-Do – 17386 Korea 

  Pauline.seojoong@gmail.com 
 

Vanderwell Contractors 
(1971) Ltd 

Dave Auch, 
Sales and Shipping 

Box 415,  
Slave Lake, Alberta  
T0G 2A0 

780-805-3055 780-849-2530 d.auch@venderwell.com 
 

West Fraser Mills Ltd. Devon Magnuson, Sales 
Representative 

501 - 858 Beatty Street 
Vancouver, BC   
V6B 1C1 

604-895-2700 604-895-2976 devon.magnuson@westfraser.com 

West Fraser Mills Ltd. – Japan Naomi Oikawa, Senior Sales 
Representative 

501 - 858 Beatty Street 
Vancouver, BC   
V6B 1C1 

604-895-2700 895-2976 naomi.oikawa@westfraser.com 
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West Fraser Pacific Sales Ltd. 
– Japan 

T. (Marty) Masuda, Senior Sales 
Representative 

13th Floor, Onarimon Yusen BLDG. 
3-23-5, Nishi-Shimbashi, Minato-ku 
Tokyo, 105-0006 Japan 

03-3432-8145 03-3432-8153 marty.masuda@westfraser.com 

West Fraser Mills Ltd. – China  501 - 858 Beatty Street 
Vancouver, BC   
V6B 1C1 

604-895-2700 604-895-2976  

West Fraser Mills Ltd. – Korea Ken Thomas, Sales Manager, 
Export Sales 

501 - 858 Beatty Street 
Vancouver, BC   
V6B 1C1 

604-895-2700 
640-895-2979 (Dir) 

604-895-2976 ken.thomas@westfraser.com 

Western Archrib Roger Halbgewachs 4315 – 92nd Avenue 
Edmonton, AB 
T6B 3M7 

780-465-9771 780-469-1667 rogerh@westernarchrib.com 

Westmark Products Ltd. 
Ship to JAPAN/KOREA 

 53016 Highway 60, Lot #42 
Acheson, AB  
T7X 5A7 

780-960-0060 780-960-0705 wesrmark@telusplanet.net 
 

Weyerhaeuser Company 
Limited 

Bill Gysel, 
Manager - Export Lumber Sales 

CH 2H33 
33663 Weyerhaeuser Way S 
Federal Way, WA 
98003 

250-579-8415 253-928-1738 bill.gysel@weyerhaeuser.com 
 

Weyerhaeuser Japan Limited Kazuharu ( Kaz) Seki 
Manager - Dimension Lumber 
Sales 

Palaceside Building 2 FL 

1-1, Hitotsubashi 1-Chome 

Chiyoda - ku, 
Tokyo 100 – 0003 Japan 

03-3214-0318 03-3214-0333 kazuharu.seki@weyerhaeuser.com 

Weyerhaeuser Korea Limited Yigun Kim, 
Manager Lumber Sales 

#506 Daehan Building 

75, Suhsomun-Dong, Chung-Ku, 
Seoul, Korea 

02-753–0972 02-755-3648 yigun.kim@weyerhaeuser.com 

Zavisha Sawmills Ashley Zavisha Box 185 
Hines Creek, Alberta 
T0H 2A0 

780-494-3333 780-494-3768 Ashley@zavishamills.com 
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